# Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20190314143324 Notice: 3/14/2019 14:33 Occurred: 3/13/2019 15:05

Responsible Party: Tioga Midstream, LLC

Well Operator:
Well Name:
Field Name:
Well File #:
Facility ID #:

County: WILLIAMS
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 157 97 21

Location Description: Location Name: East 2 West 2 Valve Set

Lat: 48.4019688, Long: -103.2120543

NW Corner of 68th Street NW and 117th Ave NW

Submitted By: Andrew Parisi

Received By:

Contact Info: Andrew Parisi

999 18th Street, Suite 2500 South

Denver CO 80202

Affected Medium: Topsoil
General Land Use: Pasture
Near. Occupied Bldg: 0.3 Mile

Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Valve/Piping Connection Leak

Release Contained: Yes - On Pipeline ROW

Reported to NRC: No

SpilledUnitsRecoveredUnitsFollowupUnits2Gallons2Gallons2gallons

Brine Other

Oil

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 3/14/2019
Written Report Recd: 3/28/2019

Risk Evaluation:

No impact to surface waters, or risk to the public.

Areal Extent:

## Potential Env. Impacts:

Tioga Midstream valve set [Lat: 48.4019688, Long: -103.2120543]. Approximately 2 gallons of crude oil impacted snow and soil inside of the valve set's protective bollards. The impacted snow and soil will be removed from the location and disposed of at an approved disposal facility.

# Action Taken/Planned:

The packing nuts on the valve set were tightened, which stopped the leak.

#### Wastes Disposal Location:

The recovered waste and impacted soil will be hauled to a licensed disposal facility in the area.

## Other Agencies Involved:

## **Updates**

Date: 3/14/2019 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

Release due to pipeline leak on pipeline ROW. Follow-up is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/25/2019 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Nieraeth, Shawna

Notes:

3/20/2019 - Visited site. Ground from approximately 117th St. to valves has been scraped. No sheen seen in melt puddles. No visual signs of spray. Vegetation check in spring/summer.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 3/29/2019 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Stockdill, Scott

Notes:

Arrived on location 5:24 3/26/2019.

No sign of remaining contaminants other than small amount of residual oil below pipe. Remaining oil can be left to naturally attenuate.

No follow-up is necessary.

**Updated Volumes and Contaminant** None at the time of this update